

Select Information for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2014

Particulars	3 months Ended	3 months Ended	3 months Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
	31.03.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2013	31.03.2014	31.03.2013
Public Shareholding					
- Number of shares	3154672	3223601	3223601	3154672	3223601
- Percentage of Shareholding	57.26%	58.52%	58.52%	57.26%	58.52%
Promoter and Promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledged/Encumbered					
- Number of Shares	457589	457589	457589	457589	457589
- Percentage of shares to promoter group	19.44	20.03	20.03	19.44	20.03
- Percentage of shares to total capital	8.31	8.31	8.31	8.31	8.31
b) Non-Encumbered					
- Number of Shares	1896739	1827810	1827810	1896739	1827810
- Percentage of shares to promoter group	80.56%	79.97%	79.97%	80.56%	79.97%
- Percentage of shares to total capital	34.43%	33.17%	33.17%	34.43%	33.17%

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

Particulars	3 Months ended 31/03/2014
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	NIL
Disposed of during the quarter	NIL
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL

The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee of Directors and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30/05/2014

The Accounting Standard 17 relating to Segment wise reporting is not applicable as the company operates in only one segment.

There were no complaints from investors outstanding at the beginning of the Quarter ended 31st March 2014 and the Company has not received any complaints during the quarter and year ended 31st March 2014

Previous period / year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

: HYDERABAD

: 30/05/2014

For MAHAVEER INFOWAY LIMITED

VIJAY JAIN
DIRECTOR



Mahaveer Infoway Limited
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st Mar., 2014

Rs (in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Three months	Preceding Three	Corresponding 3 months	Year to Date	Previous year ended	Three months	Preceding Three	Corresponding 3 months	Year to Date	Previous year ended
		31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.12.2013 Un-Audited	31.03.2013 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.3.2013 (Audited)	31.03.2014 (Un-Audited)	31.12.2013 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2013 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.3.2013 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations :										
	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	1,583.79	1789.71	1,389.65	6,884.08	5,136.39	2,313.55	2814.14	2,161.20	10,620.61	8,005.58
	(b) Other Operating Income	153.51	156.65	169.95	579.43	465.60	179.06	191.83	175.02	687.54	492.06
	Total Income From operations (net)	1,737.31	1946.36	1,559.60	7,463.51	5,601.99	2,492.62	3005.97	2,336.22	11,308.15	8,497.64
2	Expenses :										
	a) Cost of Material Consumed										
	b) Purchases of stock in trade	1,617.46	1720.18	1,337.06	6,872.77	4,669.00	2,378.98	2531.03	2,054.62	10,769.22	7,578.40
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods Work-in-progress	(56.66)	19.23	65.84	(117.48)	312.61	(80.50)	267.73	92.70	(210.89)	243.90
	d) Employee benefits expense	81.82	86.98	39.83	327.44	194.99	84.54	87.50	58.33	331.30	221.92
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.02	1.49	2.05	8.52	10.15	3.02	1.49	2.05	8.53	10.15
	f) Power And Fuel	-	0.00	-	-	-	-	0.00	-	-	-
	g) Freight and Forwarding Expenses	-	0.00	-	-	-	-	0.00	-	-	-
	h) Other Expenses	68.08	97.55	103.15	290.41	338.43	80.26	102.39	111.78	308.53	349.14
	Total Expenses	1,713.72	1925.43	1,547.93	7,381.66	5,525.18	2,466.30	2990.14	2,319.48	11,206.69	8,403.51
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other Income and Finance Cost	23.59	20.93	11.67	81.85	76.81	26.32	15.83	16.74	101.46	94.13
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	-
5	Profit/(Loss) From ordinary activities before finance Cost	23.59	20.93	11.67	81.85	76.81	26.32	15.83	16.74	101.46	94.13
6	Finance cost	20.62	10.55	7.13	52.92	52.26	0.86	13.85	8.48	62.38	59.90
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before Tax (5+/-6)	2.97	10.38	4.54	28.93	24.55	25.46	1.98	8.26	39.08	34.23
8	Tax expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.80	8.78	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	11.97
9	Net profit/(loss) for the period (7+/-8)	2.97	10.38	4.54	19.13	15.77	25.46	1.98	8.26	39.08	22.26
10	Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	-	0.00	-
11	Net Profit/(Loss) after Taxes and minority interest (9+/-10)	2.97	10.38	4.54	19.13	15.77	25.46	1.98	8.26	39.08	22.26
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs,10 /- per share)	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90	550.90
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet	129.09	109.71	102.74	129.09	102.74	109.71	109.71	102.74	116.27	109.84
14	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)										
	a) Basic	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.00	0.01	0.07	0.04
	b) diluted	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.03	0.03	0.05	0.00	0.01	0.07	0.04

Mahaveer Infoway Limited, 7-1-24/2/C, # 301/A, Dhansi Surabhi Complex, Greenlands, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500 016.
 Tel : +91-40-66134054 Fax : +91-40-66134055 • e-mail : info@minfy.com • www.minfy.com

